

JENKINTOWN BOROUGH COUNCIL

PUBLIC MEETING May 23rd, 2016 7:30 P.M. 700 Summit Avenue, Jenkintown Pennsylvania

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approval of Minutes: April 25th, 2016.
- 5. Approval of Payrolls dated April 28th and May 12th in the amount of \$129,029.16 and Invoices totaling \$112,478.48. Vice-President R. Bunker
- 6. Public Comment
- 7. Presentations
- 8. Committee Reports

• Administration and Finance Vice President R. Bunker Building, Zoning and Revitalization Councilor L. Durkin Councilor K. Farrell Public Safety Public Works Councilor J. Conners • Jenkintown School District Councilor K. Farrell **Jenkintown Community Alliance** Councilor L. Durkin **Multi-Municipal Group** Councilor M. Golden 2035 Comprehensive Plan Councilor L. Durkin

9. Engineer's Report Maryellen Saylor

10. Solicitor's Report Solicitor S. Kilkenny

11. Mayor's Report Mayor E. Foley

12. Police Chief's Report Chief A. DiValentino

13. Public Works' Department Report Jim Riggins

14. Manager's Report Manager G. Locke

ORDER OF BUSINESS

1. Resolution #2016-11 DR-4267 FEMA/PEMA Jonas Reimbursement Vice President R. Bunker

Motion: I make a motion to permit the filing for reimbursement in the amount of \$13,706.00 for emergency services during winter storm Jonas.

2. Resolution #2016-12 Authorization for Berkheimer Tax Liaisons ``Vice President R. Bunker

Motion: I make a motion to appoint George Locke and Rick Ware as the authorized representatives to Berkheimer Associates

3. Resolution #2016-13 Recognition of Dr. Timothy Wade

Councilor K. Farrell

Motion: I make a motion to approve resolution 2016-11 recognizing Dr. Timothy Wade, Superintendent of Jenkintown School District for his many contributions to both the School District as well as the Borough.

NEW BUSINESS AND DISCUSSION

EXECUTIVE SESSION

ADJOURNMENT